
 
 
 
 

Faculty of Engineering 
Architectural Systems Engineering (ASE) Department 

Full-Time Staff Contacts - 2019-2020 

No Name Title E-mail Room 

1 Hisham Mahmoud Aref Mahmoud Shehata 
Professor 

Head of ASE 
Department 

haref@msa.eun.eg C 204 

2 Omar Nasah Selem Fawzy 
Lec. 

ASE Program 
Leader 

ofawzy@msa.eun.eg D 223 

3 Ahmed Adel Amin Shetawy Professor aashetawy@msa.eun.eg D 328 

4 Namir Heikal Ismail Heikal Professor nheikal@msa.eun.eg D 223 

5 Maysa Mahmoud Fathi Omar Professor momar@msa.eun.eg WS 105 

6 Nehal Abd El Wahab Amer Asst. Prof. namer@msa.eun.eg D 328 

7 Nermine Abdel Galil Mohamed Asst. Prof. ngelil@msa.eun.eg CoE 01 

8 Tarek Abd Alsalam Mohamd Asst. Prof. tamohamed@msa.eun.eg D 328 

9 Sameh El Feki Asst. Prof. selfeki@msa.eun.eg D 223 

10 Zeinab Feisal Abdel Kader Ahmed Asst. Prof. zahmed@msa.eun.eg D 328 

11 Ahmed Awad Mosad Taha Lec. amosad@msa.eun.eg D 325 

12 Ahmed Sayed Saad Abdelsalam Soliman Lec. aabdelsalam@msa.eun.eg D 326 

Asst. Prof. =Assistant Professor, Lec. = Lecturer, LA= Lecturer Assistance, and TA=Teaching Assistance 
For the staff telephone extensions, please replace the letters A, B, C, D, and E by the numbers: 1,2,3,4, and 5, respectively. Else, contact MSA operator. 
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Faculty of Engineering 
Architectural Systems Engineering (ASE) Department 

Full-Time Staff Contacts - 2019-2020 

No Name Title E-mail Room 

13 Doaa Essmat Abdelkader Hassan Lec. dohassan@msa.eun.eg D 225 

14 Elmahdy Aly Mohamed Elmahdy Lec. elmahdy@msa.eun.eg D 225 

15 Emad Mohamed Helal Lec. ehelal@msa.eun.eg D 327 

16 Eman Ahmed Saleh Eldin Abdelhaleem Lec. easaleh@msa.eun.eg D 326 

17 Ghada Sayed Mohamed Ghazala Lec. gsayed@msa.eun.eg D 315 

18 Hasnaa Hussien Salah-Eldin Elshrbiny Lec. hsherbiny@msa.eun.eg D 225 

19 Hesham Mohamed Elmaamoun Nasr Lec. henasr@msa.eun.eg D 225 

20 Kanzy Mohamed Abdel Raouf Lec. kmohamed@msa.eun.eg D 225 

21 Karim Mohamed Badr Abdelkader Lec. kayyad@msa.eun.eg D 326 

22 May Adel Mohamed Ebaid Lec. maebaid@msa.eun.eg D 315 

23 Mohamed Mohamed Amin Abdallah Lec. mmamin@msa.eun.eg D 225 

24 Nourhan Abbas Mohamed El Zafarany Lec. nelzafarany@msa.eun.eg D 326 

25 Rania ahmed hamdi El Meseidy Lec. rhamdi@msa.eun.eg D 316 

26 Rasha Sayed Mahmoud Ibrahim Lec. rsayed@msa.eun.eg D 326 

27 Salwa Abdel Moniem Yassen El Gindi Lec. selgindi@msa.eun.eg D 326 

Asst. Prof. =Assistant Professor, Lec. = Lecturer, LA= Lecturer Assistance, and TA=Teaching Assistance 
For the staff telephone extensions, please replace the letters A, B, C, D, and E by the numbers: 1,2,3,4, and 5, respectively. Else, contact MSA operator. 
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Faculty of Engineering 
Architectural Systems Engineering (ASE) Department 

Full-Time Staff Contacts - 2019-2020 

No Name Title E-mail Room 

28 Shady Shawky Saifelnasr Lec. ssaifelnasr@msa.eun.eg D 225 

29 Tarek Mohammad Galal Eldin Lec. tgalal@msa.eun.eg D 225 

Asst. Prof. =Assistant Professor, Lec. = Lecturer, LA= Lecturer Assistance, and TA=Teaching Assistance 
For the staff telephone extensions, please replace the letters A, B, C, D, and E by the numbers: 1,2,3,4, and 5, respectively. Else, contact MSA operator. 
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Faculty of Engineering 
Architectural Systems Engineering (ASE) Department 

Full-Time Lecturer Assistant and Teaching Assistant Contacts - 2019-2020 

No Name Title E-mail Room 

1 Adel Talat Fahmi Bahman LA ttalaat@msa.eun.eg D 326 

2 Abdel Hameed Jalal Mohamed Mohamed LA ajalal@msa.eun.eg E 300 

3 Arwa Hussein Abdillatif LA ahabdillatif@msa.eun.eg E 117 

4 Aya Ahmed Nazeh Elkhouly LA aalkholy@msa.eun.eg E 300 

5 Esraa Mohamed Ahmed El Areef LA eelareef@msa.eun.eg E 300 

6 Lamiaa Mohamed Ahmed Shehata LA lmohamed@msa.eun.eg E 300 

7 Lobna Ahmed Glal Abo-Al-Maati LA lahmed@msa.eun.eg E 117 

8 Mona Mostafa Amin Mostafa LA mmmamin@msa.eun.eg E 117 

9 Nermine Ibrahim Nofal LA nnofal@msa.eun.eg E 300 

10 Olvya Mohamed Bakry LA obakry@msa.eun.eg E 300 

11 Rana Adel Ibrahem Zaki LA raibrahim@msa.eun.eg D 226 

Asst. Prof. =Assistant Professor, Lec. = Lecturer, LA= Lecturer Assistance, and TA=Teaching Assistance 
For the staff telephone extensions, please replace the letters A, B, C, D, and E by the numbers: 1,2,3,4, and 5, respectively. Else, contact MSA operator. 
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Faculty of Engineering 
Architectural Systems Engineering (ASE) Department 

Full-Time Lecturer Assistant and Teaching Assistant Contacts - 2019-2020 

No Name Title E-mail Room 

12 Shereen Farouk Abou Dagher LA sdagher@msa.eun.eg D 226 

13 Shorouk Mohamed Soliman LA smsoliman@msa.eun.eg D 325 

14 Taher Mahmoud Alaa El-Din Abdel-Hamid LA tahmahmoud@msa.eun.eg E 300 

15 Youssra Alaa El Din Ali M. Atwa LA yattwa@msa.eun.eg D 226 

16 Ahmed Bayomei Semida (Civil) TA asemida@msa.eun.eg D 325 

17 Alhassan Abd Elrazzak Mohammed TA almohammed@msa.eun.eg D 325 

18 Al Shaimaa Galal El Din Zohdy TA alshimaa@msa.eun.eg E 117 

19 Alaa Sayed Mahmoud TA alamahmoud@msa.eun.eg E 117 

20 Ali Mosleh Saad Hammad TA ahammad@msa.eun.eg E 200 

21 Amr Mohamed Nagi Ibrahim TA amnagi@msa.eun.eg D 325 

22 Arwa Wageeh Abdel Salam El Sayed TA arwageh@msa.eun.eg E 300 

Asst. Prof. =Assistant Professor, Lec. = Lecturer, LA= Lecturer Assistance, and TA=Teaching Assistance 
For the staff telephone extensions, please replace the letters A, B, C, D, and E by the numbers: 1,2,3,4, and 5, respectively. Else, contact MSA operator. 
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Faculty of Engineering 
Architectural Systems Engineering (ASE) Department 

Full-Time Lecturer Assistant and Teaching Assistant Contacts - 2019-2020 

No Name Title E-mail Room 

23 Badr Mohamed Mahmoud Mostafa TA bmahmoud@msa.eun.eg E 300 

24 Enas Ahmed Aly El Massah TA eelmassah@msa.eun.eg E 300 

25 Islam Ali Ibrahim El-nahrawy TA ialnahrawy@msa.eun.eg E 300 

26 Jasmina Tarek Sedky TA jtarek@msa.eun.eg E 117 

27 Merna Mohamed Reda TA merreda@msa.eun.eg E 117 

28 Nada Hatem Shams TA 
nshamseldeen@msa.eun.e

g 
E 300 

29 Nariman Nashaat Gamil Shehab TA ngamil@msa.eun.eg E 300 

30 Nouran Wael Mohamed Rashad Mohamed TA nwmohamed@msa.eun.eg E 300 

31 Omar Mostafa Hassan Ibrahim TA omibrahim@msa.eun.eg E 300 

32 Shereen Hussein Abd El Fattah TA shhussein@msa.eun.eg E 117 

33 Yara Mohamed Mamdouh Hamed Mohamed TA ymmamdouh@msa.eun.eg E 300 

Asst. Prof. =Assistant Professor, Lec. = Lecturer, LA= Lecturer Assistance, and TA=Teaching Assistance 
For the staff telephone extensions, please replace the letters A, B, C, D, and E by the numbers: 1,2,3,4, and 5, respectively. Else, contact MSA operator. 
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Faculty of Engineering 
Architectural Systems Engineering (ASE) Department 

Full-Time Lecturer Assistant and Teaching Assistant Contacts - 2019-2020 

No Name Title E-mail Room 

34 Yihia Abd Elhamid Abd El Motelb Qandil TA yabdelhamid@msa.eun.eg E 300 

35 Yomna Ahmed Zaky El-Ghazaly TA yaelghazaly@msa.eun.eg E 300 

36 Yomna Ayman Salah Eldin Khalifa TA ykhalifa@msa.eun.eg E 300 

37 Yosra Mohamed Ahmed Ahmed El-Sayed TA ymahmed@msa.eun.eg E 117 

 
 

Asst. Prof. =Assistant Professor, Lec. = Lecturer, LA= Lecturer Assistance, and TA=Teaching Assistance 
For the staff telephone extensions, please replace the letters A, B, C, D, and E by the numbers: 1,2,3,4, and 5, respectively. Else, contact MSA operator. 
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